
Jurisdiction Last Name First Name Member Business Phone E-mail Address Address City State/Province ZIP/Postal Code

Alabama Patton Rhonda State Coordinators 334-242-8038 rpatton@alsde.edu

Alabama Department of Education
50 N Ripley
RM 3306 Montgomery AL 36104

Alaska Foy Jeanne State Coordinators 907-465-8729 Jeanne.Foy@alaska.gov

Alaska Dept. of Education & Early 
Development
801 W. 10th Street
Suite 200 Juneau AK 99801

Albqurque, New Mexico McKernan Rose-Ann TUDA Coordinators 505-872-6870 mckernan@aps.edu

Albuquerque Public Schools
6400 Uptown Blvd., NE
Suite 400 East Albuquerque NM 87110

Arizona Pollnow Shelly State Coordinators 602-364-1583 Shelly.Pollnow@azed.gov

Arizona Department of Education
1535 W Jefferson St 
Bin #6 Phoenix AZ 85007

Arkansas Byrd Pam State Coordinators 479-414-4725 Pamela.Byrd@arkansas.gov

Arkansas Department of Education
4 Capitol Mall
Room 305B Little Rock AR 72201

Atlanta, Georgia Blessing Joe TUDA Coordinators 404-802-2694 jblessing@atlanta.k12.ga.us

Atlanta Public Schools
130 Trinity Avenue, SW
7th Floor Atlanta GA 30303

Austin, Texas Cordell Chris TUDA Coordinators 512-414-3701 chris.cordell@austinisd.org

Austin Independent School District
Carruth Administration Center
1211 West 6th Street, 
Suite 400 Austin TX 78703-5399

Baltimore, Maryland Bell-Ellwanger Jennifer TUDA Coordinators 410-396-8689 JKBellEllwanger@bcps.k12.md.us

Baltimore City Public Schools
200 E. North Avenue
Room 201 Baltimore MD 21202

Boston, Massachusetts Harris Jeff TUDA Coordinators 617-635-9553 jdharris@boston.k12.ma.us
Boston Public Schools
26 Court Street Boston MA 02108

California Williams Julie K. State Coordinators 916-319-0408 julwilli@cde.ca.gov

California Department of Education
Assessment Development and 
Administration Division
1430 N Street, Suite 4409 Sacramento CA 95814

Charlotte-Mecklenburg, North Carolina Miller Danielle TUDA Coordinators 980-343-2622 danielle.miller@cms.k12.nc.us

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Schools
701 E. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Room 835 Charlotte NC 28202

Chicago, Illinois McBride Kelly TUDA Coordinators 773-553-1572 kmcbride@cps.edu

Chicago Public Schools
125 S. Clark St.
11th Floor Chicago IL 60603

Cleveland, Ohio Brown Russell TUDA Coordinators 216-858-0575 Russell.C.Brown@cmsdnet.net
Cleveland Municipal School District
1380 East 6th Street Cleveland OH 44114

Colorado Sandoval Pam State Coordinators 303-866-6643 sandoval_p@cde.state.co.us
Colorado Department of Education
201 East Colfax Avenue: Room 502 Denver CO 80203

Connecticut Savoie Renee State Coordinators 860-713-6858 renee.savoie@ct.gov
Connecticut Department of Education
165 Capitol Avenue Hartford CT 06106

Dallas, Texas Oakeley Cecilia TUDA Coordinators 972-925-3503 oakeley@dallasisd.org

Dallas Independent School District
3700 Ross Avenue,
Box 10, Rm. 333 Dallas TX 75204

Delaware Smith Duncan State Coordinators 302-735-4103 duncan.smith@doe.k12.de.us

Townsend Building
401 Federal Street
Suite # 2 Dover DE 19901-3639

Detroit, Michigan Gross Deborah TUDA Coordinators 313-576-0050 deborah.gross@detroitk12.org

Detroit Public Schools
Office of Research, Evaluation, 
Assessment and Accountability
Support Services Complex Bldg A
1425 East Warren Detroit MI 48207

District of Columbia Aponte Ruth State Coordinators 202-297-4193 ruth.aponte@dc.gov

Office of the State Superintendent of 
Education
Office of Assessment and 
Accountability
810 1st Street NE, 2nd Floor Washington DC 20002

District of Columbia Cayetano Valen TUDA Coordinators 202-427-9357 valen.cayetano@dc.gov

District of Columbia Public Schools
1200 First Street, NE
12 Floor Washington DC 20002



DoDEA Rompre Leesa State Coordinators 571-372-1878 Leesa.Rompre@hq.dodea.edu

Assessment & Accountability Branch
DoDEA Headquarters
4800 Mark Center Drive Alexandria VA 22350

Florida Sonnenfeld Michele State Coordinators 850-245-0787 Michele.Sonnenfeld@fldoe.org

Florida Department of Education
414 Turlington Building
325 W. Gaines Street Tallahassee FL 32399

Fresno, California Calhoun David TUDA Coordinators 559-457-3895 dave.calhoun@fresnounified.org

Fresno Unified School District
2309 Tulare Street
B-45 Fresno CA 93721-2287

Georgia Bable Bobbie State Coordinators 404-657-6168 bbable@doe.k12.ga.us

Georgia Department of Education
1554 Twin Towers East
205 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive Atlanta GA 30334

Hawaii Hillier Robert State Coordinators 808-733-4100 x232 robert_hillier@notes.k12.hi.us

HIDOE Student Assessment Section
c/o Pohukaina School
641 18th Avenue, Room V-102 Honolulu HI 96816

Hillsborough, County, Florida Binder Nicole TUDA Coordinators 813-272-4341 nicole.binder@sdhc.k12.fl.us

Hillsborough County Public Schools
901 East Kennedy Blvd.
4th Floor Tampa FL 33602

Houston, Texas Stevens Carla TUDA Coordinators 713-556-6700 cstevens@houstonisd.org
Houston Independent School District
4400 W. 18th Street Houston TX 77092

Idaho Angela Hemingway State Coordinators 208-332-6976 ahemingway@sde.idaho.gov
Idaho Department of Education
650 W. State Street Boise ID 83720-0027

Illinois Metcalf Andy State Coordinators 217-782-4823 lmetcalf@isbe.net

Illinois State Board of Education
Student Assessment Division, E-216
100 North First Street Springfield IL 62777-001

Indiana O'Malley Mark State Coordinators 317-234-5600 momalley@doe.in.gov

Indiana Department of Education, 
Division of School Assessment
115 West Washington Street
South Tower Suite 600 Indianopolis IN 46204

Iowa Chadwick Dianne State Coordinators 515-281-3718 dianne.chadwick@iowa.gov

Iowa Department of Education
Grimes State Office Building
400 East 14th Street Des Moines IA 50319-0146

Jefferson County, Kentucky Rodosky Robert TUDA Coordinators 502-485-3036 robert.rodosky@jefferson.kyschools.us
Jefferson County Public Schools
3332 Newburg Road Louisville KY 40218

Kansas Fultz Beth State Coordinators 785-296-2325 bfultz@ksde.org

Career, Standards & Assessments - 
NAEP
KS Department of Education, LSOB  
Suite 653
900 SW Jackson  Ave Topeka KS 66612

Kentucky DeCandia Mark State Coordinators 502-564-9853 Mark.DeCandia@education.ky.gov

Kentucky Department of Education
Office of Assessment and 
Accountability
500 Mero Street, Capital Plaza Tower, 
17th Floor Frankfort KY 40601

Los Angeles, California Lafarga Oscar TUDA Coordinators 213-241-4104 oscar.lafarga@lausd.net

Los Angeles Unified School District
333 S. Beaudry Avenue
21st Floor Los Angeles CA 90017

Louisiana Higgins Jeanneen State Coordinators 225-219-4513 Jeanneen.Higgins@la.gov

Student Standards and Assessments
Louisiana Department of Education
1201 North Third Street, 4th Floor, 
Room 201 Baton Rouge LA 70802

Maine Hutton Paula State Coordinators 207-624-6636 paula.hutton@maine.gov
111 Sewall Street
23 State House Station Augusta ME 04333

Maryland Best Clayton State Coordinators 410-767-0089 cbest@msde.state.md.us 200 W. Baltimore Street Baltimore MD 21201

Massachusetts Bennett Rebecca State Coordinators 781-338-3617 rbennett@doe.mass.edu

Massachusetts Department of 
Elementary and Secondary Education
75 Pleasant Street Malden MA 02148

Miami, Florida Shay Sally TUDA Coordinators 305-995-7520 sshay@dadeschools.net
1450 NE 2nd Avenue
Suite 208 Miami FL 33132

Michigan Stemmer Paul State Coordinators 517-241-2360 stemmerp@mi.gov

Michigan Department of Education
Office of Educational Assessment & 
Accountability
P.O. Box 30008 Lansing MI 48909



Minnesota Beattie Kate State Coordinators 651-582-8532 Kate.beattie@state.mn.us
Minnesota Department of Education
1500 Highway 36 West Roseville MN 55113

Mississippi Baliko Richard State Coordinators 601-359-5245 RBaliko@mde.k12.ms.us

Mississippi Department of Education
Office of Student Assessment
359 North West Street, Suite 231 Jackson MS 39205

Missouri Hollis Cynthia State Coordinators 573-526-8109 Cynthia.Hollis@dese.mo.gov

Department of Elementary and 
Secondary Education
P.O. Box 480
205 Jefferson Street Jefferson City MO 65102

Montana McGrath Ashley State Coordinators 406-444-3450 amcgrath@mt.gov
Montana Office of Public Instruction 
1227 11th Avenue Helena MT 59620

Nebraska Moon John State Coordinators 402-471-2495 John.Moon@nebraska.gov

Nebraska Department of Education
301 Centennial Mall South
P.O. Box 94987 Lincoln NE 68509-4987

Nevada Loring Tor State Coordinators 775-623-7689 tloring@doe.nv.gov
Nevada Department of Education
700 E. Fifth Street Carson City NV 89701

New Hampshire Eccleston Tim State Coordinators 603-271-2298 Timothy.eccleston@doe.nh.gov

New Hampshire Department of 
Education
101 Pleasant Street
Room 328 Concord NH 03301

New Jersey McKinley Tabitha State Coordinators 609-984-1540 Tabitha.mckinley@doe.state.nj.us

New Jersey Department of Education
Office of Assessments
P.O. Box 500
100 Riverview Plaza
Route 29 Trenton NJ 08625-0500

New Mexico Gardner Stephanie State Coordinators 505-827-3982 stephanie.gardner@state.nm.us

Assessment and Evaluation Bureau
New Mexico Public Education 
Department
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe NM 87501

New York Trombe Carolyn State Coordinators 518-474-5902 x7422 Ctrombe@mail.nysed.gov
89 Washington Ave.
Room 775 EBA Albany NY 12234

New York City, New York Paladino Michelle TUDA Coordinators 212-374-3480 MPaladino@schools.nyc.gov
NYC Department of Education
52 Chambers Street, Room 309 New York NY 10007

North Carolina Garner Iris State Coordinators 919-807-3768 iris.garner@dpi.nc.gov

NC Department of Public Instruction
Accountability Services Division
6314 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-6314

North Dakota Iler Pauline State Coordinators 701-328-4518 pailer@nd.gov

ND Department of Public Instruction
600 E Boulevard Avenue
Dept. 201 Bismarck ND 58505-0440

Ohio Kempf Christine State Coordinators 614-995-0111 Christine.Kempf@education.ohio.gov
25 S. Front St.,
MS 507 Columbus OH 43215

Oklahoma Logan Rebecca State Coordinators 405-522-8728 Rebecca.Logan@sde.ok.gov

Oklahoma State Department of 
Education
Office of Accountability and 
Assessment
2500 North Lincoln Boulevard Suite 
214 Oklahoma City OK 73105

Oregon LaDuca Beth State Coordinators 503-947-5836 Beth.Laduca@ode.state.or.us
Oregon Department of Education
255 Capitol N.E. Salem OR 97310

Pennsylvania Schuckman Drew State Coordinators 717-787-4865 dschuckman@pa.gov
Pennsylvania Department of Education 
333 Market Street, 14th Floor Harrisburg PA 17126 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania Robinson Jeffrey TUDA Coordinators 215-400-5465 jrobinson2@philasd.org
School District of Philadelphia
440 N. Broad Street Philadelphia PA 19130 

Puerto Rico Haddock Rivera Reuben State Coordinators 787-773-2081 haddockrr@DE.GOBIERNO.PR

Departmento de Educacion, 
Altos de Systronic
# 150 Calle Federico Costa
Urb. Industrial Tres Monjitas Hato Rey PR 00919

Rhode Island Park Eric State Coordinators 401-222-4685 Eric.Park@ride.ri.gov

Rhode Island Department of Education
Office of Instruction, Assessment & 
Curriculum
255 Westminster Street, 4th floor Providence RI 02903



San Diego, California Bell Peter TUDA Coordinators 619-725-7193 pdbell@sandi.net

San Diego Unified School District
4100 Normal Street
RM 3107 San Diego CA 92103

South Carolina Webster Christopher State Coordinators 803-734-5721 cwebster@ed.sc.gov

South Carolina Department of 
Education
1429 Senate Street
603-E Columbia SC 29201

South Dakota Haarstad Alan State Coordinators 605-773-8064 alan.haarstad@state.sd.us
South Dakota Department of Education
800 Governors Drive Pierre SD 57501

Tennessee Atkins Laura Garza State Coordinators 615-253-6312 Laura.Atkins@tn.gov

Tennessee Department of Education
7th Floor Andrew Johnson Tower
710 James Robertson Parkway Nashville TN 37243

Texas Ackermann Kim State Coordinators 512-463-8002 kim.ackermann@tea.state.tx.us

Texas Education Agency
Student Assessment Division
1701 N. Congress Avenue Austin TX 78701

Utah Battaglia Angela State Coordinators 801-538-7814 angela.battaglia@schools.utah.gov
250 East 500 South
P.O. Box 144220 Salt Lake City UT 84111

Virginia Geiger Wendy State Coordinators 804-786-1939 Wendy.Geiger@doe.virginia.gov

Division of Student Assessment and 
School Improvement Floor 18
101 N. 14th Street, VA 23219 (Physical 
Address)
P.O. 2120, VA 23218-2120 (Mailing 
Address) Richmond VA 23218-2120

Washington Mangiantini Angie State Coordinators 360-725-6415 angie.mangiantini@k12.wa.us

Office of Superintendent of Public 
Instruction
600 Washington Street SE
PO Box 47200 Olympia WA 98504-7200

West Virginia Baker Vickie State Coordinators 304-558-2546 x53335 vbaker@access.k12.wv.us

Office of Assessment & Accountability, 
West Virginia Department of Education
Building 6, Suite 825 1900 Kanawha 
Blvd. East Charleston WV 25305

Wisconsin Dugas Angela State Coordinators 608-267-2273 Angela.Dugas@dpi.wi.gov

Wisconsin Department of Public 
Instruction
125 South Webster Street
OEA-- 3rd floor Madison WI 53707

Wyoming Donkersgoed William State Coordinators 307-777-5133 william.donkersgoed@wyo.gov
Wyoming Department of Education
2300 Capitol Avenue Cheyenne WY 82002
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